

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8771 OF 2023
IN CP/59/2022

Arun Vishnupant Bhagyawant

VERSUS

Parwatibai Uttam Wakade And Others

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Joshi Rahul G.

Advocate for respective respondents : Mr. S.W. Munde (Through V.C.)

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2356 OF 2024

IN CP/251/2022 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2245 OF 2024

IN CP/251/2022 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4137 OF 2023

IN CP/251/2022 WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 251 OF 2022

IN SA/125/2008 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13497 OF 2022

IN CP/251/2022 WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 59 OF 2022

IN SA/125/2008 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16288 OF 2022

IN CP/251/2022 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16291 OF 2022

IN CP/59/2022 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13358 OF 2023

IN CP/59/2022

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.

DATED : MARCH 21, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. Last opportunity is granted to the non-applicants to file the affidavit in reply to the contempt petitions with necessary documents showing their title on Gat No.73 of Jafrabad.

(2)

2. Stand over to 02.04.2024.

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)