



(1)

cp251.22

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**39 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2356 OF 2024
IN CP/251/2022**

ARUN VISHNUPAND BHAGYANWANT

....Applicant

VERSUS

AANANDA UTTAM WAKADE AND ORS

.....Respondent

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13497 OF 2022
IN CP/251/2022**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8771 OF 2023
IN CP/59/2022**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2245 OF 2024
IN CP/251/2022**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4137 OF 2023
IN CP/251/2022**

WITH

**CONT. PETITION NO. 251 OF 2022
IN SA/125/2008**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16288 OF 2022
IN CP/251/2022**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16291 OF 2022
IN CP/59/2022**

WITH

(2)

cp251.22

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13358 OF 2023
IN CP/59/2022
WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 59 OF 2022
IN SA/125/2008**

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. RAHUL GAJANAN JOSHI

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 08th APRIL, 2024

P. C.

1. This precipe is moved for the speaking to the minutes of the order dated 02-04-2024.
2. In the said order para No.5 be substituted and read as under:
“5. Issue notice to proposed respondents in civil applications, returnable on 30-04-2024.”
3. Corrected copy be uploaded.
4. Motion stands disposed off.

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]