



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

946 CONT. PETITION NO. 251 OF 2022
IN SA/125/2008

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2245 OF 2024
IN CP/251/2022

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8771 OF 2023
IN CP/59/2022

WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 580 OF 2025
IN SA/125/2008

WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 59 OF 2022
IN SA/125/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13358 OF 2023
IN CP/59/2022

ARUN VISHNUPAND BHAGYANWANT

VERSUS

AANANDA UTTAM WAKADE AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Joshi Rahul G. (Through V.C.)
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 (ea) : Mr. Munde Suresh Walmikrao
Advocate for Respondent No. 7 : Mr. Shivraj B. Kadu
AGP for Respondent No. 8/State : Mr. S.S. Dande

...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 13.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. In pursuance to the order dated 06.01.2026, the Contemnors Ananda Uttam Wakade, Ganesh Uttam Wakade, Vishnu Uttam Wakade, Krushna Uttam Wakade, Shantaram Uttam Wakare, Sunita w/o Sandu Bambarde and Shakiroddin Shabbiroddin Shaikh are

present in Contempt Petition No. 251 of 2022.

3. The Contemnor, Parwatibai w/o Uttam Wakade is present in Contempt Petition No. 59 of 2022 and Krushna Uttam Wakade is present in Contempt Petition No. 580 of 2025.

4. Stand over to 06.03.2026.

5. All these Contemnors are exempted from their personal appearance, until further orders, however, all the Contemnors shall remain present before this Court on the date of final hearing.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

mahajansb/