



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**944 CONT. PETITION NO. 251 OF 2022
IN SA/125/2008**

Arun Vishnupand Bhagyanwant
VERSUS
Aananda Uttam Wakade And Ors

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Joshi Rahul G.
Advocate for Respondents No.1 to 6 (EA): Mr. Suresh Munde
Advocate for Respondents No. 3 and 4 in CP 59/2022 : Mr. Vaibhav d.
Karande H/F Mr. Amol M. Salok

...

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13358 OF 2023
IN CP/59/2022**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8771 OF 2023
IN CP/59/2022**

**WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 580 OF 2025
IN SA/125/2008**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2245 OF 2024
IN CP/251/2022**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5084 OF 2026
IN SA/251/2022**

**WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 59 OF 2022
IN SA/125/2008**

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
Dated : April 29, 2026**

PER COURT :

1. Issue simple notice to respondent No.2 on the fresh address in Contempt Petition No. 580 of 2025, returnable on 25/06/2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.